506863292 09/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6910112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY PETER GRIFFITHS	03/27/2018
CHRISTOPHER LEE DAVIES	03/27/2018
JAMES GARETH DAVIES	03/27/2018
MARTYN NEIL JONES	02/27/2018
STEPHEN DAVID NORRIS	03/27/2018
CHRISTOPHER GEORGE REED	03/27/2018
PATRICK JAMES TUDOR	03/27/2018
MICHAEL PAUL NICHOLAS	03/27/2018
TIMOTHY PETER DAVIS	03/28/2018
KELLY MARIE NOCK	03/27/2018
JONATHAN MICHAEL PHILLIPS	03/27/2018
ASHLEY STEVEN BURGESS	03/27/2018
NICHOLAS PETER REES	03/27/2018
STEFFAN REES	03/27/2018
DAVID HONG SAU CHUNG	03/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WE PREDICT LIMITED
Street Address:	ETHOS KING ROAD
City:	SWANSEA
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SA1 8AS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17400490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179477280

PATENT REEL: 057444 FRAME: 0839

506863292

Email: spakowski@smithbaluch.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH BALUCH LLP **Address Line 1:** 376 BOYLSTON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAGE-001US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DHRUV SUD
SIGNATURE:	/Dhruv Sud/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page4.tif source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page5.tif source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page6.tif source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page7.tif source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page8.tif source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page9.tif source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page9.tif source=PAGE-001_Family_Assignment_Signed#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 057444 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

Anthony Peter GRIFFITHS, residing at 14 Lady Housty Avenue, SWANSEA, Newton SA3 4TS, UNITED KINGDOM: Christopher Lee DAVIES, residing at 79 Harlech Crescent, SKETTY, SA2 9LL, UNITED KINGDOM; James Gareth DAVIES, residing at 2690 Apple Way, Ann Arbor, MI 48101; Martyn Neil JONES, residing at 1 Y Gilfach, Coed Darcy, NEATH, SA10 6GA, UNITED KINGDOM; Stephen David NORRIS, residing at 12 Brycerdin Road, SWANSEA, Newton SA3 4UB, UNITED KINGDOM; Christopher George REED, residing at 65D St Peters St, LONDON, N1 8JR, UNITED KINGDOM; Patrick James TUDOR, residing at 72 Carnglas Road, SKETTY, SA2 9BW, UNITED KINGDOM; Timothy Peter DAVIS, residing at 44 The Butts, WARWICK, CV34 4ST, UNITED KINGDOM; Michael Paul NICHOLAS, residing at 2400 Marquis Ct. Ann Arbor, Ml 48103; Kelly Marie NOCK, residing at c/o We Predict Ltd. Ethos, Kings Road, SWANSEA, SA1 8AS, UNITED KINGDOM: Jonathan Michael PHILLIPS, residing at 35 Poplar Crescent, PORTHCAWL, CF36 5LF, UNITED KINGDOM; Ashlev Steven BURGESS, residing at 47 Maesteg Street, ST. THOMAS, SA1 8DT, UNITED KINGDOM; Nicholas Peter REES, residing at 50 Camrose Drive, WAUNARLWYDD, SA5 40E. UNITED KINGDOM; Steffan REES, residing at 47 Railway Terrance, CWMLLYNFELL, SA9 2GP, UNITED KINGDOM; and David Hong Sau CHUNG, residing at 12 Neptune Apartments, Copper Quarter, SWANSEA, SA1 7FL, UNITED KINGDOM (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled MACHINE ANALYSIS, and which is a:

(1)	 ∠ provisional application (a) ☐ to be filed herewith; or (b) ∑ bearing Application No. 62/565,927, and filed on September 29, 2017;
(2)	 ⊠ provisional application (c) ☐ to be filed herewith; or (d) ☐ bearing Application No. 62/565,933, and filed on September 29, 2017;
(3)	provisional application (e) to be filed herewith; or (f) bearing Application No. 62/570,456, and filed on October 10, 2017;
(4)	provisional application (g) to be filed herewith; or (h) bearing Application No. 65/570,469, and filed on October 10, 2017;
(5)	non-provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No., and filed on;

158911523 v1

(6) PCT application
 (a) bearing Application No. PCT/US2017/069021, and filed on December 29, 2017.

WHEREAS, We Predict Limited, a corporation having its principal place of business at Ethos King Road, Swansea, SA1 &AS, United Kingdom, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) (2) and/or (3);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as

158911523 v1

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) when known.

The Assignor understands and agrees that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Cooley LLP do not personally represent Assignor or Assignor's legal interests. Since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to the Assignor with respect to this Assignment, Assignor acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

158911523 vI

Inventor Signature: Peter Griffiths Witness Signature: Many Print Witness Name: 1. WNNINGHAM.		27/3/18
Inventor Signature:CLD	Date:	27 3 (8
Witness Signature: Munch Print Witness Name: 0. WNNIMHAM	Date:	27/3/18
Inventor Signatures	Date:	27 3 18
James Gareth Davies Witness Signature: Mully Print Witness Name: 0. WNNINGHAM		27/3/18

Inventor Signature: M.N.JoW Martyn Neil Jones	Date:	27 3 18
Witness Signature:	Date:	27/3/18
Print Witness Name: 0. WWW.NGHAM		
Inventor Signature Stephen David Norris	Date:	27/3/18
Witness Signature: Mangh.	Date:	27 3 18
Print Witness Name: 0. WWWIM HAM.		
44.		, ,
Inventor Signature: Christopher George Reed	Date:	27/3/18
4	Date:	27 \ 3 \ 18
Print Witness Name: 0. WNN INGHAM		

Inventor Signature: Patrick James Tudor	Date: 27/3/18
Witness Signature: Mungh	Date: 27/3/18
Print Witness Name: 0. WNNINGHAM	
Inventor Signature: Timothy Peter Davis	Date:
·	
Witness Signature:	Date:
Print Witness Name:	
A .	
Inventor Signature: Michael Paul Nicholas	Date: 27 3 (Y
Witness Signature: Mulip	27/3/18
<u> -</u>	Date:
Print Witness Name: 0. WWNINGHAM	

Inventor Signature:		Date:
P.	atrick James Tudor	
Witness Signature:		Date:
Print Witness Name:		
	Tunothy Pleic Innothy Peter Davis	Date: 28/3/18
Witness Signature:	ej Cree	Date: 28/3)/8
Print Witness Name:	RUKMANI J. G	RACE
Inventor Signature:	MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Date:
	Mandy	Date:
	O.WWINGHAM	

1589) 1523 v)

Inventor Signature:Kelly Marie Nock	Date:	27 3 18
Witness Signature: Mullingh	Date:	27/3/18
Print Witness Name: 0. WWNINGHAM		
~111 AA		anlılır
Inventor Signature: Justin Michael Phillips	Date:	27 [3] (8
Witness Signature: Manage	Date:	27 3 18
Print Witness Name: 0 - WNN INGHAM .		
Inventor Signature: Ashley-Signature Burgess	Date:	27 3 18
Witness Signature: Manh	Date:	27 3 (8
Print Witness Name: 0. WNNIMHMM.	***************************************	

Inventor Signature:	Date:	23/3/18
Witness Signature: Maugh	Date:	27 3 18
Print Witness Name: 0. WMNINGUM	U	
Inventor Signature: <u>S. &</u>	Date:	27 3 18
Witness Signature: Mungu	Date:	27 3 18
Print Witness Name: 0. WNN INAM	M	
Inventor Signature: A		27/3 (18
Witness Signature: Mhugh	~	27 5 18
Print Witness Name: 0. WWN INAMA		

ror and on benair of A	SSIGNEE:		The second secon	
Date: 27 3 18		<u>Carrent de la companya de la compan</u>		
• •	Name: 77776			
	Title: c&d			
	Company: We Predict Limited			
Witness Signature:	Mangh	Date:	27/3/18	
Print Witness Name	D. WANNINGHAMA			

158911523 v1

PATENT RECORDED: 09/10/2021 REEL: 057444 FRAME: 0850